BAY OF ISLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

Wednesday 24

Wednesday 1
Sunday 5

Wednesday 8
Wednesday 15
Wednesday 22
Friday 24
Wednesday 29

Wednesday 5
Saturday 8
Wednesday 12
Wednesday 19
Sunday 23

Wednesday 26

Wednesday 3
Sunday 7

Wednesday 10
Wednesday 17

Wednesday 7
Friday 9
Saturday 10
Wednesday 14
Tuesday 20

Wednesday 21

SEPTEMBER 2025

Pre-Season Briefing

OCTOBER 2025
Spring Series Race 1

James Wright Scott Trophy, Duke of
Marlborough Trophy Race 1

Spring Series Race 2
Spring Series Race 3
Spring Series Race 4
Coastal Classic

Women's Spring Series Race 1- Macushla Cup

NOVEMBER 2025
Spring Series Race 5
Epiglass Interclub Race
Spring Series Race 6
Spring Series Race 7

Nine Pin Bird Rock Race, Duke of Marlborough
Trophy Race 2

Women's Spring Series Race 2

DECEMBER 2025
Spring Series Race 8

Friendship Cup, Duke of Marlborough Trophy
Race 3, Russell-Opua Fisher & Paykel Trophy
Interclub Race 1

Spring Series Race 9

Women's Spring Series Race 3 — Macushla Cup

JANUARY 2026

Summer Series Race 1

TALL SHIPS REGATTA Day 1
TALL SHIPS REGATTA Day 2
Summer Series Race 2

Bay of Islands Sailing Week Regatta
registration

Bay of Islands Sailing Week Regatta Day 1

RUSSELL BOATING CLUB — RACING PROGRAMME V1.2

Racing Calendar

2025 - 2026 Season

Race Start
1700 hrs

1800 hrs
1200 hrs

1800 hrs
1800 hrs
1800 hrs

1800 hrs

1800 hrs
1200 hrs
1800 hrs
1800 hrs
1000 hrs

1800 hrs

1800 hrs
1200 hrs

1800 hrs
1800 hrs

1800 hrs

1800 hrs
1600 hrs

SPONSOR

Omata Estate

Emerkit

PhatHouse
Omata Estate

PhatHouse

Ferment / Revive

Omata Estate
KCC
PhatHouse
Omata Estate

Emerkit

Ferment / Revive

PhatHouse

Emerkit

Omata Estate

Ferment / Revive

PhatHouse

Omata Estate

2025 2026 SEASON



Thursday 22 Bay of Islands Sailing Week Regatta Day 2

Friday 23 Bay of Islands Sailing Week Regatta Day 3
Wednesday 28 Women's Summer Series Race 1- Macushla 1800 hrs Ferment / Revive
Cup
FEBRUARY 2026
Sunday 1 Single Handed Series Race 1 1500 hrs Northern Hiab Hire
Wednesday 4 Summer Series Race 3 1800 hrs PhatHouse
Sunday 8 KCC Coastal Race 1 (~30nm) 1000 hrs
Wednesday 11 Summer Series Race 4 1800 hrs Omata Estate
Sunday 15 Russell Cup, Duke of Marlborough Trophy Race 1200 hrs Emerkit

4, Russell-Opua Fisher & Paykel Trophy
Interclub Race 2

Wednesday 18 Summer Series Race 5 1800 hrs PhatHouse
Sunday 22 Single Handed Series Race 2 1500 hrs Northern Hiab Hire
Wednesday 25 Women's Summer Series Race 2 — Macushla 1800 hrs Ferment / Revive
Cup
MARCH 2026
Sunday 1 Opua / RBC Etchells Interclub 1000 hrs
Wednesday 4 Summer Series Race 6 1800 hrs Omata Estate
Saturday 7 ETCHELLS REGATTA Day 1 1100 hrs RBC
Sunday 8 ETCHELLS REGATTA Day 2 100 hrs RBC
Wednesday 11  Summer Series Race 7 1800 hrs PhatHouse
Sunday 15 Dave Henderson Memorial Trophy, Duke of 1200 hrs Emerkit
Marlborough Trophy Race 5
Wednesday 18 Summer Series Race 8 1800 hrs Omata Estate
Sunday 22 Russell-Opua Fisher & Paykel Trophy Interclub 1200 hrs
Race 3 & 4 (Windward / Leeward)
Wednesday 25 Women's Summer Series Race 3 — Macushla 1800 hrs Ferment / Revive
Cup
Sunday 29 Single Handed Series Race 3 1200 hrs Northern Hiab Hire
APRIL 2026
Wednesday 1 Summer Series Race 9 1200 hrs PhatHouse
Sunday 12 Herb Kingi Cup, Duke of Marlborough Trophy - 1200 hrs Emerkit

Race 6, Russell-Opua Fisher & Paykel Trophy
Interclub Race 5

RUSSELL BOATING CLUB — RACING PROGRAMME V1.2 2025 2026 SEASON



