

Racing Calendar 2025 – 2026 Season

	SEPTEMBER 2025	Race Start	SPONSOR
Wednesday 24	Pre-Season Briefing	1700 hrs	
	OCTOBER 2025		
Wednesday 1	Spring Series Race 1	1800 hrs	Omata Estate
Sunday 5	James Wright Scott Trophy, Duke of Marlborough Trophy Race 1	1200 hrs	Emerkit
Wednesday 8	Spring Series Race 2	1800 hrs	PhatHouse
Wednesday 15	Spring Series Race 3	1800 hrs	Omata Estate
Wednesday 22	Spring Series Race 4	1800 hrs	PhatHouse
Friday 24	Coastal Classic		
Wednesday 29	Women's Spring Series Race 1 – Macushla Cup	1800 hrs	Ferment / Revive
	NOVEMBER 2025		
Wednesday 5	Spring Series Race 5	1800 hrs	Omata Estate
Saturday 8	Epiglass Interclub Race	1200 hrs	KCC
Wednesday 12	Spring Series Race 6	1800 hrs	PhatHouse
Wednesday 19	Spring Series Race 7	1800 hrs	Omata Estate
Sunday 23	Nine Pin Bird Rock Race, Duke of Marlborough Trophy Race 2	1000 hrs	Emerkit
Wednesday 26	Women's Spring Series Race 2	1800 hrs	Ferment / Revive
	DECEMBER 2025		
Wednesday 3	Spring Series Race 8	1800 hrs	PhatHouse
Sunday 7	Friendship Cup, Duke of Marlborough Trophy Race 3, Russell-Opua Fisher & Paykel Trophy Interclub Race 1	1200 hrs	Emerkit
Wednesday 10	Spring Series Race 9	1800 hrs	Omata Estate
Wednesday 17	Women's Spring Series Race 3 – Macushla Cup	1800 hrs	Ferment / Revive
	JANUARY 2026		
Wednesday 7	Summer Series Race 1	1800 hrs	PhatHouse
Friday 9	TALL SHIPS REGATTA Day 1		
Saturday 10	TALL SHIPS REGATTA Day 2		
Wednesday 14	Summer Series Race 2	1800 hrs	Omata Estate
Tuesday 20	Bay of Islands Sailing Week Regatta registration	1600 hrs	
Wednesday 21	Bay of Islands Sailing Week Regatta Day 1		

Thursday 22	Bay of Islands Sailing Week Regatta Day 2		
Friday 23	Bay of Islands Sailing Week Regatta Day 3		
Wednesday 28	Women's Summer Series Race 1– Macushla Cup	1800 hrs	Ferment / Revive
	FEBRUARY 2026		
Sunday 1	Single Handed Series Race 1	1500 hrs	Northern Hiab Hire
Wednesday 4	Summer Series Race 3	1800 hrs	PhatHouse
Sunday 8	KCC Coastal Race 1 (~30nm)	1000 hrs	
Wednesday 11	Summer Series Race 4	1800 hrs	Omata Estate
Sunday 15	Russell Cup, Duke of Marlborough Trophy Race 4, Russell-Opua Fisher & Paykel Trophy Interclub Race 2	1200 hrs	Emerkit
Wednesday 18	Summer Series Race 5	1800 hrs	PhatHouse
Sunday 22	Single Handed Series Race 2	1500 hrs	Northern Hiab Hire
Wednesday 25	Women's Summer Series Race 2 – Macushla Cup	1800 hrs	Ferment / Revive
	MARCH 2026		
Sunday 1	Opua / RBC Etchells Interclub	1000 hrs	
Wednesday 4	Summer Series Race 6	1800 hrs	Omata Estate
Saturday 7	ETCHELLS REGATTA Day 1	1100 hrs	RBC
Sunday 8	ETCHELLS REGATTA Day 2	1100 hrs	RBC
Wednesday 11	Summer Series Race 7	1800 hrs	PhatHouse
Sunday 15	Dave Henderson Memorial Trophy, Duke of Marlborough Trophy Race 5	1200 hrs	Emerkit
Wednesday 18	Summer Series Race 8	1800 hrs	Omata Estate
Sunday 22	Russell-Opua Fisher & Paykel Trophy Interclub Race 3 & 4 (Windward / Leeward)	1200 hrs	
Wednesday 25	Women's Summer Series Race 3 – Macushla Cup	1800 hrs	Ferment / Revive
Sunday 29	Single Handed Series Race 3	1200 hrs	Northern Hiab Hire
	APRIL 2026		
Wednesday 1	Summer Series Race 9	1200 hrs	PhatHouse
Sunday 12	Herb Kingi Cup, Duke of Marlborough Trophy - Race 6, Russell-Opua Fisher & Paykel Trophy Interclub Race 5	1200 hrs	Emerkit